

Thaxton Volunteer Fire Department

May 19, 2012

Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department P.O. Box 5453
Bryan, Texas 77805

Members of the Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department:

It is with a sad and heavy heart that we learned of the passing of Firefighter William Richard Danes. In your time of extreme grief and sadness, we wish to offer our deepest sympathies and condolences to his families as well as to his brothers and sisters in the fire service. May God give you strength and comfort in your time of need.

With Deepest Sympathy,

Zane Moody, Chief Thaxton Fire Department